MP03TT580
1/9
FEATURES
■ Dual Device Module
■ Electrically Isolated Package
■ Pressure Contact Construction
■ International Standard Footprint

G1 K1 K2 G2
1 2 3
Outline type code:
 MP03 - W1 or W2
Outline type code:
MP03 - W3 or W4
Outline type code: MP03 - W3A
MP03TT580
2/9
Parameter
Max. controllable RMS line
current - single phase
Surge (non-repetitive) on-current
I2t for fusing
Surge (non-repetitive) on-current
I2t for fusing
Isolation voltage
Test Conditions
Continuous 50/60Hz Twater (in) = 25˚C
4.5 Ltr/min Twater (in) = 40˚C
20 cycles, 50% duty cycle Twater (in) = 25˚C
4.5 Ltr/min Twater (in) = 40˚C
10ms half sine, Tj = 125˚C
VR = 0
10ms half sine, Tj = 125˚C
VR = 50% VDRM
Commoned terminals to base plate.
AC RMS, 1 min, 50Hz
Symbol
ILINE
ITSM
I2t
ITSM
I2t
Visol
Units
A
A
A
A
kA
A2s
kA
A2s
V
Max.
600
530
1186
1008
6.8
231x103
5.5
150x103
3000
Test Conditions
dc, 4.5 Ltr/min
Half wave, 4.5 Ltr/min
3 Phase, 4.5 Ltr/min
Reverse (blocking)
-
Mounting - M6
Electrical connections - M4
-
Parameter
Thermal resistance - junction to water
(per thyristor)
Virtual junction temperature
Storage temperature range
Screw torque
Weight (nominal)
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL RATINGS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM CURRENT RATINGS
Stresses above those listed under 'Absolute Maximum Ratings' may cause permanent damage to the device.  In extreme
conditions, as with all semiconductors, this may include potentially hazardous rupture of the package.  Appropriate safety

Nominal weight: 1100g
Auxiliary gate/cathode leads not supplied as standard, but maybe purchased separately.
Module outline type code: MP03-W1 and W2
28.5
5
6.5
5
5
35
38
41
50
18
42.5
Ø5.5
M8
80
92
Fast on tabs
2.8 x 0.8
G1
K1
K2
G2 1 2 3
61
25
19
27.5 37
Thread size:
W1 : 1/4 BSP connection
W2 : 1/4 – 18 NPT connection
MP03TT580
7/9
PACKAGE DETAILS
For further package information, please  contact Customer Services.  All dimensions in mm, unless stated otherwise.
DO NOT SCALE.
Recommended fixings for mounting: M5 socket head cap screws
Nominal weight: 1100g
Auxiliary gate/cathode leads not supplied as standard, but maybe purchased separately.
Module outline type code: MP03-W3 and W4
28.5
5
6.5
5
5
35
38
41
50
18
42.5
Ø5.5
M8
80
92
Fast on tabs
2.8 x 0.8
G1
K1
K2
G2 1 2 3
9
61
19 27.5 37
Thread size:
W3 : 1/4 – 18 NPT connection
W4 : 1/4 BSP connection
MP03TT580
8/9
PACKAGE DETAILS
For further package information, please  contact Customer Services.  All dimensions in mm, unless stated otherwise.
DO NOT SCALE.
Recommended fixings for mounting: M5 socket head cap screws
Nominal weight: 1300g
Auxiliary gate/cathode leads not supplied as standard, but maybe purchased separately.
Module outline type code: MP03-W3A
28.5
5
6.
5
5
5
35
38
47
.4
50 18
42.5
Ø5.5
M8
80
92
Fast on tabs
2.8 x 0.8
G1
K1
K2
G2123
10
.3
7
67
.4
25
.4
20.6 50.8Thread size:
W3A : 1/4 – 18 NPT connection thread